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Return.

Salaries
and

Travelling-allowances
drawn
by
Officers
of
the
Native

Department
and
Native

Land
Court.

The
return,

as
per

schedule
within,
shows
the
individual

salaries
and

travelling-allowances
drawn
by
officers
of
the
Native

Department,
including
Assessors
of
the
Native

Land
Court,
during
the
financial

yearsended
31st

March,
1905
;

31st
March,

1906;
and
31st
March,

1907.

Native
Department,

Wellington,
Ist
November,

1907.

Thos.
W.

Fisher,
Under-Secretary.

1904-5.

MO:

1906-7.

Toti
.1.

Name.

Official
Designation.

Salary.
Travelling-allowance.

Salary.
Travelling-allowance.

Salary.
Travelling-allowance.

Salary.
Travelling-allowance.

Palmer,
Jackson

Judge,
Native

Land
Court,
from
8/6/04;
Chief
Judge,

Native
Lana

Court,
from
28/8/06

Chief
Judge,

Native
Dana
Court,
from

1/6/04
;

Presiaent,
Native
Apel-

late
Court,
from
28/8/06

Jurige,
Native

Land
Court
(also
Under-Secretary,
Native
Affairs,
from

1/6/06
to

15/1/07)
•Judge,

Native
Land

Court
....
....

Registrar,
Native

Land
Court,
and
Clerk,
Ikaroa
Maori

Land
Board,
to

27/8/06
;

Jurige,
Native

Land
Court,
from
28/8/06

Judge,
Native

Land
Court,
from
27/8/06

Judge,
Native

Land
Court,
from
27/8/06

Judge,
Native

Land
Court,
from

1/2/07

Judge,
Native

Land
Court
(als
i

Distri-t
Land
Registrar,
&c)..

Judge,
Native

Land
Court

(retired
34/12/06)

Chief
Judge,

Native
Land

Court
(retired

31/8/04)

Juage,
Valiaation
Court

(retired
30/6/04)

Registrar,
Native

Land
Court,
to

26/8/06;
President,

Maori
Land
Board,

from
1/4/05
;

Jurige,
Native

Land
Court,
from
27/8/06

President,
Tairawhiti
Maori

Land
Board,
from
20/6/05

President,
Aotea
Maori

Land
Board,
from

12/8/05
;

Judge,
Native

Land

Court,
from

1/2/07
President,

Maniapoto-Tuwharetoa
Maori

Land
Board
(died
4/2/06)

Private
Secretary
to
Hon.
the
Native
Minister
(also
paid
£25
per

annum

by
Colonial
Secretary's

Department)

Clerk,
Native

Land
Court,
to

31/5/06
;

Chief
Clerk,
Native

Department,

from
1/6/06

Clerk,
Maori

Lands
Administration

Department
(also
Committee
Clerk

during
session),
to

31/5/06;
Record

Clerk,
Native

Department,
from

1/6/06Clerk,
Denartment
of

Justice,
to
31/5/06;
Clerk,
Native

Department,

from
1/6/06Translator,

Justice
Department,
to
31/5/06;
Translator,
Native

Depart-

ment,
from

1/6/06
Interpreter,
Native

Department
(also

Interpreter
to

House
of

Represen-

tatives)

£

s.
a.

324
9

0

£

s.
d.

120
0

0

£

s.
a.

400
0

0

£

s.
d.

170
8

0

£

s.
d.

558
6

8

£
s.

a.

175
15
0

£

s.
a.

1,282
15
8

£

s.
a.

466
6

0

Seth-Smith,
H.
G.

500
0

0

156
10
0

600
0

0

244
0

0

600
0

0

145
10
0

1,700
0

0

545
10
0

Edger,
H.
P.

400
0

0

143
16
6

400
0

0

90
15
0

514
7

8

70
5

0

1,314
7

8

304
16
6

Mair,
W.
G.

Sim,
R.
0.

400
0

0

300
0

0

166
10
0

0
10
0

400
0

0

305
0

0

167
0

0

15
6

3

500
0

0

377
1

8

194
5

0

84
15
0

1,300
0

0

987
0

0

527
15
0

100
11
3

Rawson,
W.
E.

..
MacCormick,
C.E.

Gilfedder,
M.

..
Jones.

R.
N.

Johnson,
H.
D...Davy,

G.
B.

Batham,
J.
M.

..
Browne,
J.
W.

..

400
0

0

333
6

8

162
10
0

305
0

0

114
5

0

126
6

6

3

0

0

36
16
9

400
0

0

96
15
0

153
10
0

297
0

0

297
0

0

82
6

8

100
0

0

300
0

0

100
0

0

54
7

6

36
5

0

154
10
0

129
0

0

297
0

0

297
0

0

82
6

8

100
0

0

1,100
0

0

333
6

8

162
10
0

1,105
0

0

100
0

0

54
7

6

36
5

0

365
10
0

408
16
6

3

0

0

36
16
9

239
19
7

400
6

0

133
12
5

400
0

0

106
7

2

Porter,
T,
W.

Eisner,
T.
W.

20
6

6

281
5

0

46
13
4

18
13
4

32
12
7

375
0

0

150
0

0

24
11
4

45
9

4

656
5

0

196
13
4

43
4

8

98
8

5

Wilkinson,
G.
T.

Gordon,
W.
T.

..

365
0

0

200
0

0

23
7

2

36
15
0

304
3

4

215
0

0

27
18
0

114
0

0

240
0

0

71
5

0

669
3

4

655
0

0

51
5

2

185
5

0

Bowler,
W.
H.

170
0

0

44
11
0

180
0

0

42
10
0

210
0

0

36
7

6

560
0

0

123
8

6

Hackworth,
J.
B.

118
14
2

123
6

8

240
0

0

2

5
10

482
0
10

2

5
10

Teutenberg,
L.
A.

90
16
8

105
0

0

120
0

0

315
16
8

Davies,
G.
H.

..

300
0

0

310
0

0

310
0

0

920
0

0

Grace,
L.
M.

110
0

0

35
10
0

110
0

0

2
14
10
110
0

0

330
0

0

38
4
10
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