SALARIES and TRAVELLING-ALLOWANCES drawn by OFFICERS of the NATIVE DEPARTMENT and NATIVE LAND COURT.

THE return, as per schedule within, shows the individual salaries and travelling-allowances drawn by officers of the Native Department, including Assessors of the Native Land Court, during the financial years ended 31st March, 1905; 31st March, 1906; and 31st March, 1907.

Native Department, Wellington, 1st November, 1907.

THOS. W. FISHER, Under-Secretary.

RETURN.

		190	1904–5.	1905-6.	Ą.	190	.7–906	Total.	
Name.	Official Designation.	Salary.	Travelling- allowance.	Salary.	Travelling- allowance.	Salary.	Travelling- allowance.	Salary.	Travelling- allowance.
Palmer, Jackson	Judge, Native Land Court, from 8/6/04; Chief Judge, Native Land	£ s. d. 324 9 0	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 400 0 0	£ s. d. 170 8 0	£ 8. d. 558 6 8	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 1,282 15 8	£ s. d. 466 6 0
Seth-Smith, H. G.	Court, from 28/8/06 Chief Judge, Native Land Court, from 1/6/04; President, Native Apel-	200 0 0	156 10 0	0 0 009	244 0 0	0 0 009	145 10 0	1,700 0 0	545 10 0
Edger, H. F	Judge, Native Land Court (also Under-Secretary, Native Affairs, from	400 0 0	143 16 6	400 0 0	90 15 0	514 7 8	70 5 0	1,314 7 8	304 16 6
Mair, W. G Sim, R. C	Joylov to 19/1/9/10 Judge, Native Land Court Register, Native Land Court, and Clerk, Ikaroa Maori Land Board, to	400 0 0 300 0 0	166 10 0 0 10 0	400 0 0 305 0 0	167 0 0 15 6 3	$\begin{array}{cccc} 500 & 0 & 0 \\ 377 & 1 & 8 \end{array}$	194 5 0 84 15 0	1,300 0 0 987 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Rawson, W. E	21/8/05; Judge, Native Land Court, from 28/8/06 Judge, Native Land Court, from 27/8/06 Trade, Native Land Court, from 97/8/06 Trade, Native Land Court, from 97/8/06	•	•	:	:	297 0 0	100 0 0	297 0 0	100 0 0
Gilfedder, M	::	::	::'	: :	: :}	စ		9 9	م
Johnson, H. D	Judge, Native Land Court (als.) District Land Kegistrar, &c.) Judge, Native Land Court (retired 34/12/06)	:0	114 5 0 126 6 6	400 0 0	96 15 0 153 10 0		154 10 0 129 0 0	00	
Davy, G. B. Batham, J. M.	Chief Judge, Native Land Court (retired 31/8/04) Indee Validation Court (retired 30/8/04)	333 6 8 162 10 0	36 16 9	:	: :	: :	:	333 6 8 162 10 0	3 0 0 36 16 9
Browne, J. W	Registrar, Native Land Court, to 26/8/06; President, Maori Land Board,	0	: :	400 0 0	133 12 5	400 0 0	106 7 2	0	19
Porter, T. W Fisher, T. W	e, native Land Court, from 2/1 i Maori Land Board, from 20/6 ori Land Board, from 12/8/05;		20 6 6	281 5 0 46 13 4	18 13 4 32 12 7	375 0 0 150 0 0	24 11 4 45 9 4	656 5 0 196 13 4	43 4 8 98 8 5
Wilkinson, G. T. Gordon, W. T	Court, from 1/2/0/. President, Maniapoto-Tuwharetoa Maori Land Board (died 4/2/06) Private Secretary to Hon. the Native Minister (also paid £25 per annum	365 0 0 200 0 0	23 7 2 36 15 0	304 3 4 215 0 0	27 18 0 114 0 0	240 0	71 5 0	669 3 4 655 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccc} 51 & 5 & 2 \\ 185 & 5 & 0 \end{array}$
Bowler, W. H	Oloch Native Land Court, to 31/5/06; Chief Clerk, Native Department,	170 0 0	44 11 0	180 0 0	42 10 0	210 0 0	36 7 6	560 0 0	123 8 6
Hackworth, J. B.	Clerk, Maori Lands Administration Department (also Committee Clerk during session), to 31/5/06; Record Clerk, Native Department, from	118 14 2	:	123 6 8	;	240 0 0	2 5 10	482 0 10	2 5 10
Teutenberg, L. A.	Clerk, Neurorment of Justice, to 31/5/06; Clerk, Native Department, from 16/06	90 16 8	:	105 0 0	:	120 0 0	:	315 16 8	:
Davies, G. H	Translator, Justice Department, to 31/5/06; Translator, Native Department from 18/06	300 0 0	:	310 0 0	•	310 0 0	:	920 0 0	:
Grace, L. M	Interpreter, Native Department (also Interpreter to House of Representatives)	110 0 0	35 10 0	110 0 0	2 14 10	110 0 0	:	330 0 0	38 4 10